

FEE SCHEDULE FOR GAMING ACTIVITIES

EXTRACT FROM GAMING AND WAGERING COMMISSION REGULATIONS 1988

EFFECTIVE AS FROM 1 JANUARY 2014

DESCRIPTION (Please note: Fees are generally not refunded if an application is not approved)	FEE
APPROVAL OF PREMISES	
Application for Approval of Premises —	
 for a specific function (one playing date only) 	\$20.00
 for a permit of a continuing nature (up to 5 years) 	\$72.00
BINGO	
Application for a permit to conduct Bingo —	
 for a single playing date 	\$20.00
 for a permit of a continuing nature (not exceeding 6 months) 	\$30.00
CALCUTTA LOTTERY	
Application for a permit to conduct a standard lottery described as a Calcutta —	
 for a period of up to 7 days 	\$72.00
 for a period of up to 3 months 	\$145.00
CONTINUING LOTTERY	
Application for a permit to conduct a Continuing Lottery —	
for a permit of up to 7 days	\$15.00
 for a permit valid up to 12 months 	\$25.00
COPY/SEARCH FEES	
 fee for a copy of an extract from the Register 	\$14.00
 fee for a search of the Register for an identified entry 	\$8.00
GAMING EQUIPMENT	
Application for a function permit for —	
an Item of Gaming Equipment	\$30.00
a Class of Gaming Equipment	\$57.00
Application for a permit of a continuing nature for —	
an Item of Gaming Equipment	\$62.00
a Class of Gaming Equipment	\$109.00
GAMING FUNCTION	
Application for a permit to conduct Gaming —	
 for a single function, where gaming takes place on: 	
o 1 to 5 tables	\$214.00
o 6 to 10 tables	\$356.00
o more than 10 tables	\$406.00
 for a permit of a continuing nature (multiple dates), where gaming takes place on: 	\$172.00
1 to 5 tables6 to 10 tables	\$172.00 \$314.00
 6 to 10 tables more than 10 tables 	\$392.00
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE	7332.00
Application for an Operator's Certificate	\$235.00
 Application for all Operator's Certificate Application for the issue of a certificate for the purpose of assisting in the conduct of bingo, for 	7233.00
hire or reward	\$145.00
nne or reward	φ± - -3.00



FEE SCHEDULE FOR GAMING ACTIVITIES

EXTRACT FROM GAMING AND WAGERING COMMISSION REGULATIONS 1988

EFFECTIVE AS FROM 1 JANUARY 2014

DESCRIPTION (Please note: Fees are generally not refunded if an application is not approved)	FEE
STANDARD LOTTERY	
Application for a permit to conduct a Standard Lottery —	
 for a permit valid up to 7 days, where the total value of prizes or prize money: 	
o does not exceed \$5,000	\$30.00
 otherwise 	\$72.00
 for a permit valid up to 3 months, where the total retail value of prizes or prize money is: 	
o not more than \$5,000	\$46.00
 more than \$5000, but not more than \$50,000 	\$109.00
 more than \$50,000, but not more than \$100,000 	\$209.00
 more than \$100,000, but not more than \$200,000 	\$429.00
o more than \$200,000	\$665.00
SUPPLIERS CERTIFICATES	
Application for approval as a Licensed Supplier (under section 104B) for the sale or supply of continuing	\$287.00
lottery tickets and/or bingo cards	
Application for the issue of a Certificate relating to (under section 88(5) —	\$309.00
the sale, supply, maintenance or repair of:	
 tables and equipment used in table games 	
 video lottery terminals 	
Application for approval of a person to operate, or remove money from, gaming equipment	\$25.00
TWO-UP	
Application for a permit to conduct Two-up —	
 for a single function: 	
 by a country race club authorised 	\$145.00
 o otherwise 	\$214.00
 of a continuing nature (multiple dates): 	
 by a country race club, per day authorised 	\$115.00
 otherwise, per day authorised 	\$172.00
VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINAL	
Application for a permit to operate a Video Lottery Terminal	\$30.00



Office Use Only		
Paid Date		
Receipt No.		
Amount Paid		

APPROVAL OF PREMISES APPLICATION FORM

GAMING AND WAGERING COMMISSION ACT 1987 Section 55

	Please	print neatly in BLOCK LETTERS with a black pen or	
APPROVED PREMISES			
IS THE PREMISES CURRE	NTLY APPROVED FOR GAMING	Yes 🗌 No 🗌	
IF YES STATE CERTIFICA	TE NO:	EXPIRY	
ANY PERSON APPLYING FOR A BINGO, TWO-UP OR GAMING FUNCTION PERMIT MUST HAVE THE CONSENT FROM YOU THE OWNER/LESSEE FOR THE CONDUCT OF GAMING ON THE PREMISES.			
	SED UNDER THE LIQUOR CONTRO NUMBER	DL ACT 1988? Yes No No	
	6 (Premises Certificate Holder)		
		Date of Birth / /	
	e & Full Name – BLOCK Letters)	· · · · ·	
of			
		P/Code:	
	Il Postal Address)		
,	ne premises named below to be a	approved for the conduct of:	
BINGO TW	O-UP GAMING		
(Two-up can only be co	nducted outside a 100km radiu	s of Burswood International Casino)	
To be conducted in		(Please name the specific area II, Dining Room, Lounge Area, etc)	
where the gaming activity	ity is to take place, eg Main Hal	ll, Dining Room, Lounge Area, etc)	
Tel: Davtime	A/Hrs		
Signature		Date	
PREMISES DETAILS		-	
Owner Name		Telephone	
(Full Name of Branches DI O	21/ 1 -#)		
(Full Name of Premises –BLO	SK Letters)		
(Full Address of Premises)			
(1 dii 7 ddi ess si i 1 si iiisss)		P/Code	
PERIOD OF CERTIFICA	TION		
Date of single function _	/ / 20		
_	OR		
For the period of	/ / 20 to	/ /20	
•	_ / / 20 10	11120	

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY

This section is to be completed by the appropriate Local Government Authority for the area in which the premises is situated.

The part of the premises which are subject to this application conforms with the Health Act 1911 and the use of the premises for Gaming activities does not contravene Town Planning matters.

SIGNED:	
TITLE & FULL NAME:	
POSITION:	
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY:	
DATE:	

PAYMENT DETAILS

Entering your credit card details below, you give consent for the	e appropriate application fee to be deducted from your card
Card Type: Visa MasterCard	Copy of Receipt (email only): YES NO
Card Number:	Expiry Date:
Cardholder's Name:	Cardholder's Signature:
Email Address:	

Level 1, 87 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth, Western Australia, 6004

Postal Address: PO Box 6119, East Perth, Western Australia, 6892

Tel: (08) 9425 1888 Facsimile: (08)9325 1041 Country Callers: 1800 634 541

Email: rgl@rgl.wa.gov.au Web Site: www.rgl.wa.gov.au

APPROVAL OF PREMISES

GAMING AND WAGERING COMMISSION ACT 1987 (Section 55)

The Gaming and Wagering Commission Act 1987 ("the Act") provides that gaming activities may be conducted subject to certain conditions.

Included in these conditions is the requirement for gaming to be conducted at premises approved for gaming activities.

Applications for approval of premises must be lodged in the name of the owner or lessee of the premises. For the purposes of the application a lessee is a person who occupies the premises on an ongoing basis. It does not include a person who hires a premise for a specific function.

GENERAL

All applications MUST be made at least seven (7) days in advance of the commencement date of the proposed function.

Where investigations or further inquiries need to be carried out, or, the application form is incomplete, it may take longer than the 7 days to determine the application.

Applications can be lodged for a single date, or, for multiple dates where a certificate may be issued for a period up to five (5) years.

The specific area where the gaming is to take place must be indicated on the application.

The appropriate Local Government Authority for the area in which the premises is situated must complete the reverse side of this application form.

REGISTRATION OF APPROVED PREMISES

Where a premises has been approved for gaming activities for a period of five (5) years, no further approval is required during the validity of the premises certificate.

Enquiries regarding already approved premises should in the first instance be directed to the owner or lessee of the premises where gaming is proposed to take place and the approval certificate sighted, or, by telephoning the Department of Racing, Gaming and Liquor on (08) 9425 1888.

Where a premises is not approved for gaming activities it will be necessary to submit an application on the prescribed form with the appropriate fee and may be made in person or by mail to the addresses stated below.

Please note that the approval of premises certificate does not authorise the conduct of gaming. A separate permit for the particular gaming activity must be applied for.

FEES

Application fees are prescribed in Schedule 1 to the *Gaming and Wagering Commission Regulations 1988*. Please refer to Schedule 1 for a list of all application fees and other charges.

Cheques are to be made payable to the "Gaming and Wagering Commission" (cash must not be sent through the mail). The application must be lodged at least 7 days prior to the commencement date of the gaming function.

Email: rgl@rgl.wa.gov.au Web Site: www.rgl.wa.gov.au